
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008879 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4911
HWY :SR 101,117
TITLE :SR 117

US 101 TO MARINE DR
PAVING
15C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/21/2016
08:37

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0117(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
98363-9418
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 75.86 % -100.00 %

51,000.00 22,000.00 0.0029,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 366.93 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 9,430.00 0.002,570.00

STRUCTURE

250.0000
3 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BR. NO. 117/1

10.0000 S.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00
500.0000
5,000.00

27.0000
4 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)  - BR. NO. 117/1

270.0000 S.Y. 35.00 % -100.00 %

7,290.00 1,890.00 0.00
20.0000
5,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

70.0000
5 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 117/1

270.0000 S.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

18,900.00 10,800.00 0.00
30.0000
8,100.00

3.1500
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

23210.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % -100.00 %

73,111.50 -31,333.50 0.00
4.5000

104,445.00

96.5000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

2385.0000 TON -2.03 % -100.00 %

230,152.50 -4,770.00 0.00
98.5000

234,922.50
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,970.00 0.006,970.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,640.00 0.004,640.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3.00 0.003.00

80.0000
11 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

38.0000 L.F. 263.64 % -100.00 %

3,040.00 2,204.00 0.00
22.0000
836.00

12 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

TRAFFIC

60.0000
14 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

30.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 450.00 0.00
45.0000
1,350.00

0.2800
15 PAINT LINE 

17500.0000 L.F. 21.74 % -100.00 %

4,900.00 875.00 0.00
0.2300

4,025.00

3.5800
16 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

6160.0000 L.F. 138.67 % -100.00 %

22,052.80 12,812.80 0.00
1.5000

9,240.00

9.2000
17 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

80.0000 L.F. 206.67 % -100.00 %

736.00 496.00 0.00
3.0000
240.00

11.2500
18 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

144.0000 S.F. 73.08 % -100.00 %

1,620.00 684.00 0.00
6.5000
936.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C526 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008879 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4911
HWY :SR 101,117
TITLE :SR 117

US 101 TO MARINE DR
PAVING
15C526

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/21/2016
08:37

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0117(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127
98363-9418
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC

21.5000
19 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

65.0000 L.F. -8.51 % -100.00 %

1,397.50 -130.00 0.00
23.5000
1,527.50

200.0000
20 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

9.0000 EACH -11.11 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -225.00 0.00
225.0000
2,025.00

180.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 56.52 % -100.00 %

1,440.00 520.00 0.00
115.0000
920.00

600.0000
22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.6500 HUND -45.45 % -100.00 %

990.00 -825.00 0.00
1,100.0000
1,815.00

23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 22.30 % -100.00 %

85,000.00 15,500.00 0.0069,500.00

OTHER ITEMS

8,500.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A

1.0000 EACH 48.86 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 2,790.00 0.00
5,710.0000
5,710.00

75.0000
25 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

40.0000 S.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 600.00 0.00
60.0000
2,400.00

767.1500
26 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

2.0000 EACH 91.79 % -100.00 %

1,534.30 734.30 0.00
400.0000
800.00

27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 -600.00 0.001,200.00

$549,969.60 8.14% $0.00$508,567.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$549,969.60BASE TOTAL 8.14%$508,567.00


